SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN No. 059-2022

SUBJECT: Revision in the Technical Specification

PROJECT/S: 3 units Automated Instrument Washer - ITB.075.22

To ensure that the transactions are comparatively advantageous to the interests of the PHC, the originally preissued technical specification as mentioned above, revision/change is hereby introduced.

Pasge No.	PHC – Technical Specifications FROM	Clarifications/Modifications (Should be read as) TO
Page 10	The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) was = P2,700,000.00 as posted and advertised to the PHC Website and PhilGeps.	The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) should be= P27,000,000.00 (P9,000,000.00 each) instead of P2,700,000.00. It was agreed to temporary cancel the Project to correct the said ABC. It will be re-advertised and re-posted to the PHC Website and PhilGeps.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is hereby issued to modify the original parameters as stated therein. All other requirements previously stated on the bid documents must be complied.

Please be guided accordingly.

Approved. Done this 27th day of September 2022, BAC Office, PHC.

MARIETTA A. VELASCO, BN, MAN, MBAH

Chairman, BAC for Pharma Supplies and Medical Equipment